FIINIEINQI T TTRAING AAY 528
VRIVERSIT] TERROIOE! BARA

DIRTBUSTERS CLEANING SERVICES

PREPARED BY.

AISYAH FARHANA BINTI ABDUL KARIM 2015847858
DEANNA KARMILA BINTI MOHD IDREIS 2015868308

NOOR RAZIYAH BINTTABD RAHMAN 2015870862
NURAESAH BINTI NAHAR 92015876742

PREPARED FOR:
MR MOHAMMAD FIRDAUS BIN MOHAMAD



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah SWT for giving us this opportunity to
complete our business proposal for ENT 300 subject.

We accepting this as a challenges to improve our knowledge in this field. For business
perspective, we would be thankful if our business plan can be as one way for us to
practice our ability and use our knowledge in doing this business plan , thus,
encouraging us to practice our ability to become a successful entrepreneur and
educative

Secondly, we would like to thank our beloved lecturer, Sir Mohammad Firdaus Bin
Mohamad for giving us moral support and being so helpful in completing this task.

Thus, we want to be

Thirdly, we wo 1i thank or for support us in ny wa , especially in
| m’ "" al W Want to thank our
; r being so co ative in ing this proposal.

ke e S , | rM o rr‘ : ElELAN, FFARYLINS feyah Farhana Bin t
Abdul Karim, Deanna Karmila Binti Me "Noor Raziyah Binti Abd Rahman,
and Nuraesah Binti Nahar for being so helpful and cooperative that lead to a good
teamwork between us and overcome the problem together until we complete this task.

financial suppo

classmate from BM117

1|Page



CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
INTRODUCTION OF THE COMPANY
e EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
e DETAILS OF COMPANY
e PURPOSE
COMPANY BACKGROUND
PARTNERSHIP BACKGROUND

e PARTNERSHIP DETAILS

» PARTNERSHIP AG]
ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN

e INTRODUCTION

* ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

e COMPANY LOCATION

» SCHEDULE OF TASK RESPONSIBILITIES

¢ SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION

 LIST OF EQUIPMENTS

e ADMINISTRATION BUDGET
MARKETING PLAN

» INTRODUCTION

 SERVICE DESCRIPTION

e TARGET MARKET SIZE

2|Page

PAGE(S)
e
5
6-7
8

9

10-11
12
13-16
17-24
25
26
27
28-29
30-32
33
34-35

36-38

40
41-42

43-45



COMPETITORS

STRENGTH AND WEAKNESS OF COMPANY

MARKET SHARE

SALES FORECAST

MARKETING STRATEGIES

MARKETING BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF MARKETING REMUNERATION

OPERATIONAL PLAN

INTRODUCTION

OPERATION OBJECTIVE

OPERATION AND BUSINESS HOURS

OPERATION FLOWCHART

LOCATION PLAN

BUSINESS PREMISE LAYOUT

MATERIAL INFORMATION

OPERATION BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF OPERATION REMUNERATION

FINANCIAL PLAN

INTRODUCTION

OBJECTIVE

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

IMPORTANCE OF FINANCIAL PLAN

BUDGET

3|Page

46-47

48

49-51

52

53-57

59

61

62

63-67

69-70

71

72-73

74-75

76

78

78

79

80

90



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DirtBusters Cleaning Services is a residential house cleaning service serving upper-
class families in Alamesra, Kota Kinabalu. Through generous capital from our member,
DBCS will exceed our customer’s expectations. We will be servicing the wealthy
single-income households and affluent two-income households. These targeted families
will be willing to pay a premium for our service because of the high level of
professionalism and trustworthiness that we offer, not replicated by any of our
competition.

DirtBusters Cleaning services projected growth rate is very high each year with
respectable profit margins as a year with respectable profit margins as a percentage of
sales. :

6|Page



