

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SABAH

ENT300

FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

BUSINESS PLAN

DIRTBUSTERS CLEANING SERVICES'

PREPARED BY:

AISYAH FARHANA BINTI ABDUL KARIM 2015847898
DEANNA KARMILA BINTI MOHD IDREIS 2015868308
NOOR RAZIYAH BINTI ABD RAHMAN 2015870862
NURAESAH BINTI NAHAR 2015876742

PREPARED FOR:

MR. MOHAMMAD FIRDAUS BIN MOHAMAD

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah SWT for giving us this opportunity to complete our business proposal for ENT 300 subject.

We accepting this as a challenges to improve our knowledge in this field. For business perspective, we would be thankful if our business plan can be as one way for us to practice our ability and use our knowledge in doing this business plan, thus, encouraging us to practice our ability to become a successful entrepreneur and educative

Secondly, we would like to thank our beloved lecturer, Sir Mohammad Firdaus Bin Mohammad for giving us moral support and being so helpful in completing this task. Thus, we want to be very thankful for teaching us to do this business proposal.

Thirdly, we would like to thank or parents for support us in many way, especially in financial support in completing this business proposal. We also want to thank our classmate from BM1175A1 for being so cooperative in helping us doing this proposal.

Last but not least, we would like to thank to our group member Aisyah Farhana Bin ti Abdul Karim, Deanna Karmila Binti Mohd Idreis, Noor Raziyah Binti Abd Rahman, and Nuraesah Binti Nahar for being so helpful and cooperative that lead to a good teamwork between us and overcome the problem together until we complete this task.

CONTENT

	PAGE(S)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	1
INTRODUCTION OF THE COMPANY	5
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	6-7
• DETAILS OF COMPANY	8
• PURPOSE	9
COMPANY BACKGROUND	10-11
PARTNERSHIP BACKGROUND	12
PARTNERSHIP DETAILS	13-16
PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT	17-24
ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN	25
• INTRODUCTION	26
ORGANIZATIONAL CHART	27
COMPANY LOCATION	28-29
SCHEDULE OF TASK RESPONSIBILITIES	30-32
SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION	33
LIST OF EQUIPMENTS	34-35
ADMINISTRATION BUDGET	36-38
MARKETING PLAN	
• INTRODUCTION	40
SERVICE DESCRIPTION	41-42
TARGET MARKET SIZE	43-45

• COMPETITORS	46-47
STRENGTH AND WEAKNESS OF COMPANY	48
MARKET SHARE	49-51
SALES FORECAST	52
MARKETING STRATEGIES	53-57
MARKETING BUDGET	58
SCHEDULE OF MARKETING REMUNERATION	59
OPERATIONAL PLAN	
• INTRODUCTION	61
OPERATION OBJECTIVE	62
OPERATION AND BUSINESS HOURS	63-67
OPERATION FLOWCHART	68
LOCATION PLAN	69-70
BUSINESS PREMISE LAYOUT	71
MATERIAL INFORMATION	72-73
OPERATION BUDGET	74-75
SCHEDULE OF OPERATION REMUNERATION	76
FINANCIAL PLAN	
• INTRODUCTION	78
• OBJECTIVE	78
• FINANCIAL STATEMENT	79
IMPORTANCE OF FINANCIAL PLAN	80
• BUDGET	90

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DirtBusters Cleaning Services is a residential house cleaning service serving upperclass families in Alamesra, Kota Kinabalu. Through generous capital from our member, DBCS will exceed our customer's expectations. We will be servicing the wealthy single-income households and affluent two-income households. These targeted families will be willing to pay a premium for our service because of the high level of professionalism and trustworthiness that we offer, not replicated by any of our competition.

DirtBusters Cleaning services projected growth rate is very high each year with respectable profit margins as a year with respectable profit margins as a percentage of sales.

